
Section 1175.1330  Restoration

An owner seeking restoration of a certificate of registration that has expired or been placed on inactive status shall file written notice with the Division.  The notice shall include the owner's name and signature, date, FEIN, name of salon or shop, previous address of salon or shop, current address of salon or shop, and $40 fee.  If using an assumed name, the notice shall also include a certificate from the county clerk's office where the assumed name is filed or a certificate from the Illinois Secretary of State showing authorization to transact business under the assumed name.
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